## Received Jan 16, 2024 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-240047 SUB Feb 21. 2024

Tariff No.	28					2	Revised Page No.	32
Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9								
Registered Trade Name(s)								
Home 405 Milli familia Comita - Mandala Data								
Item 105 Multi-family Service Monthly Rates								
Non-compacted Recycling Material  Multi-family residential rates per container for garbage customers using drop box service								
water-tailing residential rates per container for garbage customers using drop box service								
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A								
		Size or Type of Container						
		90 gal toter	2 Yard	4 Yard		6 Yard		
Number of Receptacles		1	1	1		1		
Frequency of pickup		P	Р	Р		Р		
Initial Delivery		\$45.39	\$45.39	\$45.39		\$45.39		
Rent per day		n/a	n/a	n/a		n/a		
Rent per month		\$4.53	\$11.67	\$14.70		\$17.53		
Pickup Charge								
(See notes 1, 2 & 3)		\$6.03	\$12.47	\$26.68		\$38.91		
Special Pickup Charge Frequency of Service Cod		\$9.07	\$15.32	\$29.51		\$40.98		
Note 1:  Note 2:  Note 3:  Note 4:	Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled or a minimum of every other week pickup.  Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Recycling credit/debit (if applicable): Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$1.31 debit (A) per yard per pick-up. (C) The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.  A charge of \$3.30 per residential living unit will be assessed to the owner/manager of a Multi-Family complex who are on irregular garbage service who do not elect to recycle or who provide less than adequate recycling service. Adequate recycling service is defined as 16-gallons of available recycling volume per multi-family unit, per week.  An additional charge of \$27.00 will be assessed per additional yard of recyclable material.							
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2025 (C)  Issued By: Brian Vandenburg								
leeue Dato	January 16, 2024						Effective Data:	March 1, 2024
Issue Date: January 16, 2024 Effective Date: March 1, 2024  (For Official Use Only)								
	T-0			_				
Docket No. TG Date: By:								